
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
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WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1712161

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 1 Networking Equip for Fairmont &Clarksburg Bldg

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2025-06-23 13:30 SR 0231 ESR06192500000007675 1

VENDOR

VS0000009379
Hypertec USA Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 OOT2500000029

Total Bid: 196523.60000000000582076609134674072265625Response Date: 2025-06-19 Response Time: 15:31:41

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port PoE 

Network Switch
25.00000 EA 4037.950000 100948.75

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port PoE Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 3.1.2 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit 

Network Switch
5.00000 EA 5503.840000 27519.20

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 3.1.3 Extreme Networks Standard Power 

Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5
30.00000 EA 14.490000 434.70

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15(Part 10099), or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 3.1.4	Extreme Network 20GBase Direct 

Attach Cable - 0.5 mete
30.00000 EA 169.360000 5080.80

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 meters  (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 3.1.5 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct 

Attach Cable - 1.0 met
5.00000 EA 186.900000 934.50

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    
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Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 meter (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 3.1.6 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct 

Attach Cable - 3.0 met
5.00000 EA 120.010000 600.05

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121609    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 meters (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 3.1.7 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module -
30.00000 EA 1044.770000 31343.10

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201500    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 3.1.8 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module -
30.00000 EA 626.320000 18789.60

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201500    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 3.1.9 Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ 

Pilot Subscription
30.00000 EA 362.430000 10872.90

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81162000    

Commodity Line Comments: Please see attached quote
Line 9- 5 year license
Section 3.1 Contract items meet mandatory requirements

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot Subscription, or equal



VS00000009379

Hypertec USA, Inc.

1270 E. Broadway Rd Ste 101

Tempe

Arizona USA 85282

Angela Marracino

866-787-0426

98-0511786 6/19/20256/19/2025



5420F-48P�4XE

5420F-16MW�32P-4XE

 $4,037.95  $100,948.75

Extreme Networks 5420F Switch - L3 - 48 x 10/100/1000 + 4 x 1 Gigabit / 
10 Gigabit SFP+ (uplink) - rack-mountable - PoE (740 W) -
AC

$5,503.84 $27,519.20

Extreme Networks ExtremeSwitching 5420 Series 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE



20G-DACP�SFPDDZ5M

 $14.49  $434.70

Extreme Networks Power cable - NEMA 5-15 (M) to 
IEC 60320 C15 - 13 A - United States 10099

 $169.36 $5,080.80

Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - SFP-DD to SFP-DD 
- 0.5 m - fiber optic - passive - for P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R



0G-DACP�SFPDD1M

20G-DACP�SFPDD3M

$186.90  $934.50

Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - SFP-DD 
to SFP-DD - 1 m - fiber optic - passive - 
for P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R

$120.01 $600.05

20GBase direct attach cable - SFP-DD to SFP-DD - 
3 m - fiber optic - passive - for P/N: X695-48Y-8C-DC-R

Extreme Networks



 $1,044.77 $31,343.10

10302 Extreme Networks SFP+ transceiver module - 10GbE - 
10GBase-LR - LC single-mode - 
up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm - for P/N:X695-48Y-8C-DC-R

 $626.32 $18,789.60

SFP+ transceiver module - 10GbE - 10GBase-SR - LC multi-mode - 
up to 984 ft - 850 nm - for P/N: X695-
48Y-8C-DC-R

10301 Extreme Networks



XIQ-PIL-S-C�EW

$362.43  $10,872.90

Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot Subscription license + ExtremeWorks SaaS Support - 
1 device - hosted- 5 year license



Please see attached quote



Hypertec	Solutions	Partner
1270	E.	Broadway	Rd,	Suite	101
Tempe,	Arizona	85282
United	States
http://www.hypertecsp.com/
(P)	1-866-787-0426	(F)	480-626-9001

Customer	Notes	
DELIVERY	3-4	WEEKS	ARO
Line	9	-	5-year	license
SECTION	3.1	Contract	items	meet	mandatory	requirements

	

Date
Jun	17,	2025	10:45	AM	MDT

Modified	Date
Jun	18,	2025	02:31	PM	MDT

Quotation		(Open)

Quote	#	
87624		-	rev	1	of	1

Description
CRFQ	0231	OOT2500000029	Networking	Equip

SalesRep
Winters,		Jim	
(P)	866-787-0426		ext.	4206	

Customer	Contact
Welch,		Toby	L	
(P)	304-558-8802	
toby.l.welch@wv.gov	

	

	

Customer	
State	of	West	Virginia-Department	of
Administration	(SO17119)	
Welch,	Toby	L
2019	Washington	St	E
Charleston,	WV	25305
United	States
(P)	301-558-8802	
	

Bill	To	
State	of	West	Virginia-DOA
Payable,	Accounts
1900	Kanawha	Blvd	E
Bldg	5,	10th	FL
Charleston,	WV	25305
United	States
(P)	304-558-8802	
	

Ship	To	
WV	Office	of	Technology
Welch,	Toby
1900	Kanawha	Blvd	E
Bldg	5,	10th	FL
Charleston,	WV	25305
United	States
(P)	304-558-8802	
	

	
Shipping	and	Payment	Info	

Customer	PO: Terms:
Undefined

Ship	Via:
FedEx	Ground

Special	Instructions: Carrier	Account	#:

	

Subtotal: $196,523.60
Tax	(7.0000%): $13,756.65

Shipping: $0.00
Total: $210,280.25

Products	
#	 Image Description Part	# Tax Qty Unit	Price Total

1
	

Extreme	Networks	5420F	
Switch	-	L3	-	48	x	10/100/1000	+	4	x	1	Gigabit	/	10	Gigabit	SFP+	(uplink)	-	rack-mountable	-	PoE	(740	W)	-
AC	

5420F-48P-
4XE	

Yes
	

25	 $4,037.95	 $100,948.75	

2
	

Extreme	Networks	ExtremeSwitching	5420	Series	5420F-16MW-32P-4XE	
Switch	-	L3	-	managed	-	16	x	100/1000/2.5G	(PoE++)	+	32	x	10/100/1000	(PoE+)	+	4	x	1	Gigabit	/	10	Gigabit
SFP+	(uplink)	+	2	x	SFP-DD	(stackable)	-	rack-mountable	-	PoE++	(1862	W)	

5420F-16MW-
32P-4XE	

Yes
	

5	 $5,503.84	 $27,519.20	

3
	

Extreme	Networks	
Power	cable	-	NEMA	5-15	(M)	to	IEC	60320	C15	-	13	A	-	United	States	

10099	 Yes
	

30	 $14.49	 $434.70	

4
	

Extreme	Networks	
20GBase	direct	attach	cable	-	SFP-DD	to	SFP-DD	-	0.5	m	-	fiber	optic	-	passive	-	for	P/N:	X695-48Y-8C-DC-R

20G-DACP-
SFPDDZ5M	

Yes
	

30	 $169.36	 $5,080.80	

5
	

Extreme	Networks	
20GBase	direct	attach	cable	-	SFP-DD	to	SFP-DD	-	1	m	-	fiber	optic	-	passive	-	for	P/N:	X695-48Y-8C-DC-R	

20G-DACP-
SFPDD1M	

Yes
	

5	 $186.90	 $934.50	

6
	

Extreme	Networks	
20GBase	direct	attach	cable	-	SFP-DD	to	SFP-DD	-	3	m	-	fiber	optic	-	passive	-	for	P/N:	X695-48Y-8C-DC-R	

20G-DACP-
SFPDD3M	

Yes
	

5	 $120.01	 $600.05	

7
	

Extreme	Networks	
SFP+	transceiver	module	-	10GbE	-	10GBase-LR	-	LC	single-mode	-	up	to	6.2	miles	-	1310	nm	-	for	P/N:
X695-48Y-8C-DC-R	

10302	 Yes
	

30	 $1,044.77	 $31,343.10	

8
	

Extreme	Networks	
SFP+	transceiver	module	-	10GbE	-	10GBase-SR	-	LC	multi-mode	-	up	to	984	ft	-	850	nm	-	for	P/N:	X695-
48Y-8C-DC-R	

10301	 Yes
	

30	 $626.32	 $18,789.60	

9
	

Extreme	Networks	ExtremeCloud	IQ	Pilot	
Subscription	license	+	ExtremeWorks	SaaS	Support	-	1	device	-	hosted	

XIQ-PIL-S-C-
EW	

Yes
	

30	 $362.43	 $10,872.90	

	 Note:		5-year	license

	

http://www.hypertecdirect.com/
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M022096314
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M022096317
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M011926412
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M022687600
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M022687601
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M022687582
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M004787405
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M004787404
https://global.channelonline.com/hypertecusa/email/Products/overview/M021294395








































Angela Marracino- Contract Manager

1270 E. Broadway Rd Ste 101 Tempe, AZ 85282

866-787-0426

directbidsus@hypertec.com

Hypertec USA, Inc.

Angela Marracino- Contract Manager

866-787-0426

directbidsus@hypertec.com

















Angela Marracino
866-787-0426

directbidsus@hypertec.com



 6480 Via Del Oro  /  San Jose, CA 95119  /  +1-408-579-2800  /  ExtremeNetworks.com 

 
 
 
Date: 06/11/2020 
 
 
 
Reseller: Hypertec USA 
Authorized Territory: United States 
Partner Level: Authorized 
 
To Whom It May Concern, 
 
This letter confirms that as of the letter date, the above-identified reseller is currently 
enrolled in Extreme’s channel partner program and is authorized to resell Extreme-
branded products and services to end user customers in the above-identified Territory.  If 
you require additional information, please contact your Extreme sales account executive. 
 
Best regards, 
 
 
 
Pete Doolittle 
Senior Vice President, Sales 
Extreme Networks, Inc. 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6AAF4CD3-3E4D-4CC2-AD89-BACE535042E8









Hypertec USA, Inc.

06/19/2025





  

1270 E Broadway Rd, Suite 101, Tempe, AZ 85282 ● 866-787-0426 ● www.hypertecsp.com 
 

April 17, 2025 

 

Pricing Assurance Statement 

 

At Hypertec, we are committed to providing our customers with stable, transparent and competitive 

pricing. We guarantee all quoted prices for the duration of your agreement, ensuring predictability and 

consistency in your procurement planning. 

However, in the event of unforeseen market fluctuations resulting from newly imposed tariffs or 

changes in government trade regulations, we may be required to revise our pricing to reflect these 

external cost impacts. Should such changes occur, we will communicate any necessary adjustments in a 

timely and transparent manner. 

We appreciate your understanding and continued partnership as we navigate these global market 

dynamics together. 

 

Sincerely, 

Hypertec Management 
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
 DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)        

 04/29/2025

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to   the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRODUCER

Aon Risk Insurance Services West, Inc.
Los Angeles CA Office
707 Wilshire Boulevard
Suite 2600
Los Angeles CA 90017-0460 USA 

PHONE
(A/C. No. Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

(866) 283-7122

INSURED 20443Continental Casualty CompanyINSURER A:

35289The Continental Insurance CompanyINSURER B:

INSURER C:

INSURER D:

INSURER E:

INSURER F:

FAX
(A/C. No.): (800) 363-0105

CONTACT
NAME:

HYPERTEC USA, INC
1753 Broadway Rd. Ste. 101-514
Tempe AZ 85282 USA 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570112282510 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. 
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY 
PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY 
HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

Limits shown are as requested
POLICY EXP 

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF 

(MM/DD/YYYY)
SUBR
WVD

INSR 
LTR

ADDL 
INSD POLICY NUMBER  TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

POLICY LOC

EACH OCCURRENCE

DAMAGE TO RENTED 
PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person)

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GENERAL AGGREGATE

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 
PRO-
JECT

OTHER:

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

OWNED 
AUTOS ONLY

SCHEDULED
 AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS 
ONLY

NON-OWNED 
AUTOS ONLY

BODILY INJURY ( Per person)

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident)

EXCESS LIAB

OCCUR 

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE

EACH OCCURRENCE

DED 

UMBRELLA LIAB

RETENTION

E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000

X OTH-
ER

PER STATUTEA 10/25/2024 10/25/2025

WC794852896B 10/25/2024 10/25/2025

$1,000,000

Y / N

(Mandatory in NH)

ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N / AY

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

$1,000,000

WC794852882

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Evidence of Insurance.

CANCELLATIONCERTIFICATE HOLDER

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVEHypertec USA, Inc.
1753 Broadway Rd. Ste. 101-514
Tempe AZ 85282 USA 

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION 
DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.



 

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 
09/30/2024 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

PRODUCER 
 
HUB International Quebec Limited 
1010, Sherbrooke St W, Suite 2510 
Montreal, Quebec H3A 2R7 

CONTACT NAME: 
Michael Hollinger, Executive Vice-President 
PHONE 
(A/C, No, Ext): 438-858-7007 

FAX (A/C, No): 
514-787-7201 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: 
michael.hollinger@hubinternational.com 

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # 

INSURER A: Chubb Insurance Company   

INSURED 
Hypertec USA Inc. 
1753 E. Broadway Rd., Suite 101-514 
Tempe, AZ 85282 

INSURER B: Chubb Insurance Company   

INSURER C:   

INSURER D:   

  

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2024-HYPESYS-01-05  REVISION NUMBER: 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR 
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE 

ADDL 
INSD 

SUBR 
WVD POLICY NUMBER 

POLICY EFF 
(MM/DD/YYYY) 

POLICY EXP 
(MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS 

A  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 
 
 

 
 

 

35946991 

 

09/30/2024 

 

09/30/2025 

EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000. 

  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR 
DAMAGE TO RENTED 
PREMISES (Each occurrence) $ 1,000,000. 

X PRODUCTS – COMPLETED  
OPERATIONS HAZARD 

MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000. 
 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000. 

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $10,000,000. 
X POLICY  PROJEC

 
 LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $  1,000,000. 

 
OTHER    

A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 
 

 

 

 

 

35946991 

 

09/30/2024 

 

09/30/2025 

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
(Each accident) $  1,000,000. 

 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $  
 OWNED 

AUTOS ONLY 
HIRED 
AUTOS 
ONLY 

 SCHEDULED 
AUTOS 
NON-OWNED 
AUTOS ONLY 

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $ 
 X PROPERTY DAMAGE 

(Per accident) $  
   $ 

B X UMBRELLA LIAB 
 

EXCESS LIAB 

X 
OCCUR 

CLAIMS-MADE 
  79895421 09/30/2024 09/30/2025 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 9,000,000. 

  
AGGREGATE $ 9,000,000. 

 DED  RETENTION NIL  $ 
 WORKERS COMPENSATION 

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 
  

   
 PER 

STATUT
E 

 OTHER  

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y / N 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 

 
N / A 

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ (Mandatory in NH)  
If yes, describe under  

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  

  
  

     

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) 

All locations and operations of the Named Insured. 

 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION: 30 Days 
 

To Whom It May Concern SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE—HUB International Quebec Ltd 
 

 

 
ACORD 25 (2016/03) 

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 



  

1270 E Broadway Rd, Suite 101, Tempe, AZ 85282 ● 866-787-0426 ● www.hypertecsp.com 
 

Customer References 

 

Computer Service Corporation 

Mycol Reamer – President 

PO Box 58211 

Seattle, WA 98138 

253-841-9999 

mreamer@csc-service.com  

Computer hardware, software & peripherals 

Customer since 2012 

 

San Diego Law Enforcement Coordination 

Center 

Victor Castellanos – IT Manager 

9621 Ridgehaven Ct 

San Diego, CA 92123 

858-437-1378 

Victor.castellanos@sd-lecc.org  

Computer Hardware & Peripherals BPA Holder 

(75K, March 2022) 

 

Granbury Independent School District 

Bradee Drake – Purchasing Assistant 

217 N Jones St 

Granbury, TX 76048 

817-408-4087 

bradee.drake@granburyisd.org 

Chromebooks (447K, August 2022) 

 

North Judson-San Pierre School Corporation 

Billy Russell – IT Coordinator 

801 Campbell Drive 

North Judson, IN 46366 

574-896-2155 

brussell@njsp.k12.in.us  

Delivery & installation of Interactive Flat Panels 

(180K, July 2022) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Kankakee Valley School Corporation 

Eric Roemer – Chief Technology Officer 

12055 N 550 West 

Wheatfield, IN 46392 

219-987-8820 

eroemer@kv.k12.in.us  

Various projects including Interactive Flat 

Panels (286K, September 2022) 

Customer since 2018 

 

Mingus Union High School District 

Josh Fant – IT Manager 

1801 E Fir Street 

Cottonwood, AZ 86326 

928-634-8901 

jfant@muhs.com  

120 Ciara PC’s (March 2021) 

 

Lake Oconee Academy 

Bobby Zimmerman – Technology Coordinator 

1021 Titan Circle 

Greensboro, GA 30642 

706-454-1562 

bobby.zimmerman@lakeoconeeacademy.org  

Chromebooks (321K, February 2023) 

 

Santa Ana Unified School District 

Omar Garcia – Senior Buyer 

1601 E Chestnut Ave 

Santa Ana, CA 92701 

714-558-5620 

omar.garcia@sausd.us  

Various projects including delivery & installation 

of Interactive Flat Panels (8.1M, Nov 2020) 

Customer since 2020 

 

 

mailto:mreamer@csc-service.com
mailto:Victor.castellanos@sd-lecc.org
mailto:bradee.drake@granburyisd.org
mailto:brussell@njsp.k12.in.us
mailto:eroemer@kv.k12.in.us
mailto:jfant@muhs.com
mailto:bobby.zimmerman@lakeoconeeacademy.org
mailto:omar.garcia@sausd.us


Hypertec Solutions Partner Services 

INTEGRATIONS

IT Asset Disposition
 (ITAD)

DEPLOYMENT

FINANCIAL

HYBRID IT/CLOUD 

CYBER SECURITY 

NETWORKING 

Pen Testing, Vulnerability Scanning, Compliance 

Assessments, Firewall Health Checks 

Discovery, Assessment, Application Mapping, Portfolio 

Rationalization, Migration, Transformation, Datacenter & 

Cloud

Hypertec SP performs WIFI and 5G Assessments. Hypertec 

SP also offers NOC services for a wide range of OEMs  

Hypertec SP provides nationwide deployment services in 

North America with Hypertec SP Program Management 

Broad portfolio of financial engineering and credit services 

to enable Hypertec SP

Supporting partners deliver on the promise of a circular economy 

with ecological disposal and EOL evaluation

Hypertec SP can integrate multiple disparate vendors to 

produce a single functioning product from different OEMs

DIGITAL P2P IMLINK 

Partner Community Sourced Service Provider 

Solution Design
& Services (SDaS)

Training Services 

Contact info@hypertecsp.com for assistance

Staff Assist

mailto: info@hypertecsp.com


Hypertec Solutions Partner Services Portfolio

• Palo Alto Services
• Fortinet

• BeyondTrust
• Proofpoint

Deployments Hybrid Cloud 
Services

Integrations

ITAD

Services Ecosystem 
Offerings

Express 
Warehouse

Pre Sales 
Design 

Services

Training

Cloud Enablement Placement Migration & Transformation IT Portfolio Optimization 

Hypertec SP Hybrid Cloud Services

Digital Partner 
to Partner

IMLINK

Tech Services 
Innovation Group

Vendor Services

Security Services

• Penetration Testing
• Vulnerability Scanning

• Compliance Assessments
• Firewall Health checks

• Email Security Health checks
• Managed Security Services

Advanced Networking 
Services

• Wireless/5G
Assessments

• Advanced Networking
Configuration

Data Center
Services

• HPE Storage
• Nutanix
• Veeam
• Vmware

• Online – Pluralsight
• Live Palo Alto

CXaaS
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